
Malgrave Moonlight 2024 Results

Name Club Score 10s Hits

Barebow: Junior Girl

Evelyn Bradford Chelmsford Tudor Rose 16 0 6

Barebow: Lady

Jemma Reynolds Chelmsford Tudor Rose 180 1 32
Rikki Embley Mayflower 178 0 33

Barebow: Gent

Nigel Norris Mayflower 277 4 36
Neil Beardwell Mayflower 260 3 36
Jim Sugden Malgrave 254 4 36
Eddie Woods Chelmsford Tudor Rose 145 1 29

Longbow: Junior Boy

Harry Passingham Mayflower 20 0 5

Longbow: Lady

Wendy Ingle Southend & District AC 163 0 36

Longbow: Gent

Rob Marshall Malgrave 105 1 22

Asiatic: Gent

Adam Hartley Southend & District AC 159 0 32
Michael Bush Southend & District AC DNS

AFB: Lady

Jane Smith Southend & District AC 101 0 24

AFB: Gent

Paul Bateman Southend & District AC 260 2 36



Name Club Score 10s Hits

Compound: Lady

Nyssa Arthurton Rayleigh Town 326 11 36
Geri Reeves-Nurse Malgrave 304 12 33
Beverley Hickman Southend & District AC 270 2 36

Compound: Gent

Maurice Embley Mayflower 335 15 36
Peter Rate Mayflower 331 18 36
Kevin Richardson Chelmsford Tudor Rose 331 13 36
Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen 330 13 36
David Cable Southend & District AC 301 5 36
Louis Fortune West Essex Bowmen 280 7 36
William Knowlson Rayleigh Town 260 2 36

Recurve: Junior Girl

Sophia Gothard Mayflower 36 0 9
Casey Eyers Chelmsford Tudor Rose 29 0 9

Recurve: Junior Boy

Zachary Tolson West Essex Bowmen 195 0 35
Max Garnett Malgrave 143 1 29
James Gothard Mayflower Retired



Name Club Score 10s Hits

Recurve: Lady

Nicola Brader Rushgreen Bowmen 292 7 36
Libbi-Faye Marshall Rushgreen Bowmen 282 3 36
Kathryn Sartain Rayleigh Town 276 5 35
Dawn Tolson West Essex Bowmen 255 2 36
Rosie Woodgate Rushgreen Bowmen 253 4 36
Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town 250 0 36
Jessica Tolson West Essex Bowmen 234 2 35
Michaela Nunn Southend & District AC 227 7 35
Wendy Durrant Mayflower 195 0 33
Jennifer Newton Southend & District AC 163 2 32
Lisa Trendal Mayflower 144 1 25
Nikki Eyers Chelmsford Tudor Rose 142 0 28
Sophie Cooper Southend & District AC 40 0 9

Recurve: Gent

Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose 327 13 36
Martin Skinner Chelmsford Tudor Rose 315 7 36
Matt Smith Rayleigh Town 307 6 36
Stuart Sartain Rayleigh Town 299 5 36
Daniel Passingham Mayflower 299 4 36
Paul Schapers Malgrave 299 4 35
Paul White Mayflower 295 6 36
Chas Gothard Mayflower 291 6 36
Mark Norman Chelmsford Tudor Rose 274 4 35
Christopher Durrant Mayflower 272 4 36
Grant Beswick Rayleigh Town 272 0 36
Derek Nunn Southend & District AC 269 4 36
Nick Lang Mayflower 268 3 36
Mick Goss Mayflower 266 3 36
Andrew Mullender Mayflower 256 4 35
James Nesbitt Malgrave 251 3 36
Kevin Sykes West Essex Bowmen 243 3 34
David Richardson Rayleigh Town 241 1 36
Stuart Ede Malgrave 236 4 35
Paul Tolson West Essex Bowmen 216 1 33
Jim Barnard Rayleigh Town 209 0 35
Robbie Garnett Malgrave 192 1 35
Leo Marshall Malgrave 189 1 30
Michael Judd Southend & District AC 151 1 28
Bryan Lester Mayflower 146 1 33
Henry Gothard Mayflower 136 1 28
Carl Pullen Braintree 120 0 26
Darrell O'Connor Malgrave 114 3 29
Neil Booker Chelmsford Tudor Rose DNS
George Bryant Rushgreen Bowmen DNS
Kevie Green Rushgreen Bowmen DNS
Randy Moore Rushgreen Bowmen DNS



Name Club Score

Married Couple

Kathryn Sartain Rayleigh Town 299

Stuart Sartain 276

Total 575

Maurice Embley Mayflower 335

Rikki Embley 178

Total 513

Derek Nunn Southend & District 269

Wendy Nunn 227

Total 496

Paul Tolson West Essex Bowmen 216

Dawn Tolson 255

Total 471

Christopher Durrant Mayflower 272

Wendy Durrant 195

Total 467



Name Club Score

Recurve Team

Daniel Passingham Mayflower 299
Paul White 295
Chas Gothard 291
Christopher Durrant 272

Total 1157

Matt Smith Rayleigh Town 307
Stuart Sartain 299
Kathryn Sartain 276
Grant Beswick 272

Total 1154

Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose 327
Martin Skinner 315
Mark Norman 274
Nikki Eyers 142

Total 1058

Paul Schapers Malgrave 299
James Nesbitt 251
Stuart Ede 236
Robbie Garnett 192

Total 978

Dawn Tolson West Essex 255
Kevin Sykes 243
Jessica Tolson 234
Paul Tolson 216

Total 948

Nicola Brader Rush Green 292
Libbi-Faye Marshall 282
Rosie Woodgate 253

827

Derek Nunn Southend & District 269
Michaela Nunn 227
Jennifer Newton 163
Michael Judd 151

810


